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Red Lake Oil Company ' r/ojr- */2JT- 6 7 fr <Z» 

B. i iu in cr L 1*.:. '? [ ; . m i . 

Welch ?_W-,~e 

P. 0 . Bex 7 4 2 3 4 1 , H o u s t o n , Texas 77274-2341 

'1. V . i - i l l . o . 

1 
4 . L ocal ton o i *• •»! I 

1750 Sou th 1650 
10. ' i e i d uii-1 P o o l , cc • iJ i -ut 

Eas t Empi re -Ya tes 

Fact- 28 17S 28E XX^WXX \XX 

Eddv I W x W ; 

XX^WXX \XX 

Eddv I W x W ; •xxmxxxwx̂ xx̂  
-. X^;XXvXXXXXXVXx 

l i . LifVilllOll (iliUW Wrtethrr l)!', Hi, CH. tlZ.j 

3684 G . L . 

XX^WXX \XX 

Eddv I W x W ; 
Check Appropriate Dux To Indicate fvnture of Notice, Report or Otlier Dntn 

N O T I C E O F I N T E N T I O N T O : 

o» » i r t « C i i u t j j 

MO A » * M O O M j ^ j 

P L A N S [ ' | 

• 

S U B S E Q U E N T R E P O R T O F : 

R t U t D I A L W O A K 

C O M M C M C C D R I L L I N C O f d l . 

C A 1 I H C T C 3 T » H O C l H t H T J Q 8 

O T H I N 

3 

B 
. 1 U I . A M O A s * * . ' O " 

,T. DoftcriLe f roponeii or Completed Opcmilona (Clear ly state a i l pertinent details , and give pertinent antes, including eslimated date of starting any pmpv: 
w o r k ) 3 E E R U L E 1 103. 

7_7_87 Perforate 717'-723' with 2 shots per f o o t . 
7_8_87 Acidize perfs 717'-757' with 95.2 barrels of 20% NE acid, 

95.2 barrels of 40# g e l l , 47.6 barrels of 20# g e l l and 30 
b a l l sealers. 

7-9-87 Return we l l to the pump. 

Agent J~9~8J 

Original Signed By . 1 , Q R 7 

_ > s A. C l e m r n x J U L 1 4 ) » 0 7 

supervisor District II 



1. CONSERVATION D I V I S I O N 

A r t e s i a , New M e x i c o 

/?ei Uke Cl\ 
P.O. Box 7^3«^f /Y)ay i l f / m 

Re: Wel l -» p l a c e d i n pool-s 

( l i ' i i i I O I I U M I : . 

As i lie r e s u l t of D i v i s i o n Order fc-jW3/ the f o l l o w i n g desc r ibed w e l l 

( h i s 1111 i i ) h o r n p l . i r r d i n t h e p o o l («4 shown b e l o w . T h i s change i n 

i io i i ic i i r 1 . i t u r p li.ir; Imnn made i n ou r f i l e s . P l e a s e chnrigr? y o u r r e c o r d s t o 

r c l l c r t t h e p r o p e r p o o l name. A l l s u b s e q u e n t r e p o r t s must show t l i i i 

nmnrtic 1 a t t i r e nut i l f u r t h e r n o t i c e . 

- y*^/tfs - 5eve 

I ' r i n n p o r t c r s . i r e . n l v i s e d , by copy of t h i s l e t t e r , t o change t h e i r 

r r c o r d s t o r e f l e c t t h e p o o l name as e s t a b l i s h e d by t h i s o r d e r , 

r i r,• t i v _ /22A y L, Jill 

S i n c e r e l y , 

G e o l o g i s t 

I! ! I • f i' i hut i n n : 
M I- i !• I j i i - it |w r i i .. i 



S T A T C O T N C W M E X I C O ! 

E N E R G Y A N D M I N E R A L S D E P A R T M E N T 

OIL CONSERVATION DIVISION 

Drawer DD Ar te s i a , N.M. 

DISTRICT OFFICE I I 

January t h r u A p r i l 1987 
N 0 2042 N 

S U P P L E M E N T T O T H E O I L P R O R A T I O N S C H E D U L E 

DATE February 6, 1987 

PURPOSE AIJJOWABLE ASSIGNMENT - NEW WELL 

Effective February 1, 1987 an allowable of 20 barrels of o i l per day 

is hereby assigned to Red Lake O i l Co., Welch State #l-J-28-17-28 i n 

the East Empire Yates Seven Rivers Pool. 

L - S 

MP - P 

Feb. To ta l - 560 bbls . 
Mar. To t a l - 620 bbls . 
Apr. To ta l - 600 bb ls . 

Fmtn. - Seven Rivers 
Per f . - 736-757 
TD - 850 
Carp. - 1-7-87 

LAC/rrm 

Red Lake Oil Co. 

NRC OIL CONSERVATION DIVISION 

* 1 - 1 ' 

D I S T R I C T S U P E R V I S O R 



S T A T E OF N E W M E X I C O 

E N E R G Y A wo M I N E R A L S D E P A R T M E N T ' 

I A « « r A e ff V 

f i n V 1 . 

u . t . 0 - S . 

k A N O o r r tc 1 

O I L K 

O A t 

O ' t n i t w 

I. 

- O I L C O N S E R V A T I O N D I V I S I O N 
- ' P. O . B O X 2 0 8 8 

S A N T A FE:, N E W M E X I C O 8 7 5 0 1 

^ •- ? . REQUEST FOR ALLOWABLE 
-'• " - ^ -i AND 
>" AUTHORfZATION TO TRANSPORT OIL AND NATURAL GAS 

r« rm C-104 
Revueci i tvo i r s 
Format 06-01*3 
rags 1 

O p e r a t o r 

Red Lake Oi l Co. 
Address 

P.O. Box 742341, Houston, Texas 77274-2341 
Kee ion (1) I of tiling f O t r * proper box) 

f~Xi N«w Well 

I j R e c o f n p l e l l o n 

I I Chorvqe In 0>»r»er»hlp 

C h a n q e I n T r a n s p o / t e r o f : 

I j O i l { _ D ry G a s 

I I C a e l n g h e a d G a s j 1 C o n d e n s a t e 

Olher {Pirate explain) 

I f c h a n g e o f o w n e r i h i p g i v e n a n e 
a n d a d d r e s s o t p r e v i o u s o w n e r 

II. DFSCRimON OF WELL ,\ND LEASE 
L e a s e Noma 

Welch State 
Wel l N o . P o o l N o m e , IncJuaJno f o r m a t i o n 

1 i±s*i.E.Empire Yates Sev.Ribers 
K i n d o l L e o s o 

S l o t o , F e d e r a l or T o o S t a t e 

L e a s * N o . 

B - l l l l 
L o c a l I o n 

U n i t L e t t e r : 1 7 S D T e a l T r e m T h a g ? r m r r , L l n » end . 1 ft S O F e e t r r o r a T h a Eaet 

III. DESIGNATION OF TRANSPORTER OF OIL AND NATURAL GAS 
Kama ol AuihortaeO Transporter ol C l l \ _ _ or Condensate | | 

Navaio Refining Co. 

Aaaraas (Give addicts to which approved copy of this form u to bt s t n l / 

S O I V M a i n A-rt-oc-is , MM flROID 
Kama ol Aulho:iieo Troneporter oi Coetnoneod Gas ( _ J ot Dry Gas Address (Give addrttt 10 which approved copy o/ this form it lo be tent/ 

' Unu , Sec. 1 Twp. ' Roe. 
If well produces oil or liquids, > • • t 

qlre location ol tonis. J J ! 2 8 J 1 7 S ! 2 8 E 

Is qas actually connected? , When ^ ~ 1 3 " of 7 

No ! w » • t?H 
If this production is commingled with that from sny other lease or pool, give commingling order number: 

NOTE: Complete Parts IV and V on reverse side if necessary. 

N/A 

VI. CERTIFICATE OF COMPLIANCE 

I hereby cer t i fy that tf ic rules a n d regu la t ions o f the O i l Conserva t ion D i v i s i o n have 

been c o m p l i e d w i t h and that the i n f o r m a t i o n g i ven is t rue a n d comp le te to the best o f 

my k n o w l e d g e and b t l i e t . 

/ flu,. 7)l fhh 
(Signature J 

Vice President 

31 January 1987 
(Dan) 

A P P R O V E D 

B Y 

OIL CONSERVATION DIVISION 

FEB 6 1987 

T I T L E 

Original Signed By 
AAJke Williams 

Oil & Gas Inspector 

19 

T h i s f o r m I s t o b a f i l e d i n c o m p l i a n c e w i t h " H J L t 1 1 0 4 . 

I f t h i s I s a r e q u e s t f o r s l l o w s b l e f o r s n a w l y d r i l l e - d o r d e k p e r t ' 
w e l l , t h i s f o r m m u s t b a a c c o m p a n i e d b y s t a b u l a t i o n o f t h e d e v i a t e 
t a c t s t a k e n o n t h a w a l l i n a c c o r d a n c e w i t h r l U L I 1 1 1 , 

A l l s e c t i o n s o f t h i s f o r m m u s t b s f L l l t d o u t c o m p l e t e l y f o r s l i c • 
s b l s o n n e w a n d r e c o m p u t e d w a l l s . 

F i l l o u t o n l y S e c t i o n s 1 , I I . [ I I , s n d V I f o r c h a n e e a o f a * * * •. 
w a l l r t a i n e o r n u m t u r , o r t r a n s p o r t e r , o r o t h e r s u c h c h a n g e o f c o n d l t l . • 

S e p a r a t a F o r m s C - 1 C H m u s t l i e f i l e d f o r e a c h p o o l I n m u i l i ; 1 
e o m o l e i c d w a i l s . 



Form C-104 
Aeviaod T0O1-78 
Format 06-01-S3 
••ga 2 

iv. COM PI rriQN DATA 
1 OU Wall 1 C a i Mali 

DcBignale Type of Completion — (X) ,' [ 
1 A 

' New Wall 1 Won over 1 Deepen 
1 t 1 

• v t i 
A , , 

1 Plua Back. 1 Some Hea'v. ' Di l l , fiea'% 
1 i i 
I 1 i 

Dot a Spudded 

12/30/86 

Dal* Compl. Heady to Proa. 

1/9/87 
Total Depth 

850 f t . 
P . B . T . D . 

828 f t . 
Lievaiione (DF, RrXB. RT. CR. etc., 

3,684 GL 
Nam* ol Produclnq Formaiion 

Seven Rivers 
Top O l l / G a a Pay 

736 f t . 
Tubing Ovpih 

724 f t . 
perforation* 

736 f t . to 757 f t . Seven Rivers 
Depth Caelnq Shoe 

828 f t . 
TUDlNG, CASING. AMD CCMEMTIUG RI-CORD 

H O L E S I Z E C A S I N G 4 T U D I N O S I Z E O E P T H S E T S A C K S C E M E N T 

7 7 / 8 5 1/2: 2 3/8 828:724 200 sacks class C 

t'. TEST DATA AND RL QUEST FOR ALLOWABLE (T**i mutt be after recovery or* total mlumi o/ /oca* ot/ ena* mjul t» aoual lo cr exceed lop a/feu 
Oil W'l'I.L f°r , n i ' dtpln ce bt for full 14 hourt) 

I oi» r i r e l N«w Oil Hun To Vorua 

1/7/87 
Sato ol T»at 

1/10/87 
Producing Method (Flow, pump, fat itft, etc.) 

Pump 
Length ol T e e l 

24 hours 
Tubing, Preeau/a 

-0-
Casing Preeeure 

-0 -
Chote S l i a 

A0F 
Actual Prod. Du'.nq T»«t 

21 barrels 
OU-t ib ia . 

20 
Wotet-Bbla. 

1 
Goa-MCf 

-0-

;AS WFT.T. 
Aeiuol Prod. Teal « MC F/D-" Length oi Tea l Dbla. Conden.c ie /UMCF Grarlly oi Condentata 

• anno Moikod ipttat. iaek pr.J Tusing Preeeura ( j l i i ; t - l a ) Caalna Pressure ^ S t o e - i J e ) Choaa S u a 



"^PATE DF NCW MEXICO 

ENCRGY Afjo MINERALS DEPARTMENT 

Fom C-105 
fttvltec; 10-1-78 

„ | 1 « B U l l O " 

i A H 7 A r r. 

L A H C o ' r IC I 

O I L C O N S E R V A T I O N D I V I S I O N 
P. O . D O X 2 0 8 8 

S A N T A F E , N E W M E X I C O 8 7 5 0 1 

WELL COMPLETION OR RECOMPLETION REPORT AND LOG 

l o . I l l ' t O F W L u 1_ 

b . T Y P E O ' C O M O L E T I O d 

w i t L I aJ 

WCH LtL3 w11 i i I r>.v I 1 ' OTHtl''* ^ 

} . Uame o l Operator 

Red Lake O i l Company 

>«» | I I I . » L U C I I D i r - . . I I 
t o I I O c t . C M I | e * c « I I H f s v u . l J 

i a . Indicate Type at Leuee 

S l a t e _ ] T e r F J 

S. S t a l e O i l & C o s L<-ase N o . 

B - l l l l 

7. U n i t A g r f c m f n i Nam** 

B. F o r m or L e u s c JJ<im»-

Welch State 

A arcs; A. cvFir? 
9. W e l l N o . 

No.l 

P.O. Box 742341, Houston, Texas 77274-2341 
10. P l c l d a n d P(. t , | , oi w i l d c a t 

ttii.E.Bnpire Yates, SR 

I i . Date Spudded 

12/30/86 
16. D a l e T . U . R e a d i e d 

1/1/87 
17. Dale Compl. (Heady to Prod.) 

1/7/8? 
IB. Eicvotlons (OF, RKD, RT. CR. etc.) 

3684 GL 
1 9 . E l e v . C a s h l n g l i c a d 

3685 
2 0 . T o t a l D e p t h 

850 
2 1 . P l u g B a c k T . D . 

828 
2 2 . It M u l t i p l e C o m p l . , H o w 

_ ^ g . n y 
2 3 . I n t e r v a l s , R o t a r y T o o l e . C a b l e T o o l * 

Drilled By • 850 ' 
> ! ! 

2 4 . P r o d u c i n g J n o r v a J f s ) , of t h i s c o m p l e t i o n — T o p , B o t t o m , N o m e 

736-757 Seven Rivers 

2 5 . Was D i r e c t i o n a l S u r v 
M o d e 

Yes-i° 
26. Type UlectrK: and Other Loqs Run 

GamrB Riy- Neutron 
27. Was Wei) Coicd 

NO 

?B. C A S I N G R E C O R D ( R e p o r t o i l s t r i n g * se t i n w e l l ) 

C A S I N G SIX E 

3P 
W E I G H T L B . / F T . D E P T H S E T 

"B28 
H O L E S I Z E 

7-778" 
C E M E N T I N G R E C O R D 

200 sacks class C 
A M O U N t P U L L l i 

15T5CT 

L I N E R R E C O R D 

S I Z E T O P B O T T O M S A C K S C E M E N T S C R E E N S I Z E D E P T H S E T P A C K E R S E T 

2 3/8" 724 

3 0 . T U B I N G R E C O R D 

Perforation Riicnrti (Interval, size and number) 

736-739 i " ; 7 shots 
748-752 \ " ; 9 shots 
754-757 \ " ; 7 shots 

3 2 . A C I D , ' S H O T . F R A C T U R E , C E M E N T S Q U E E Z E , E T C . 

D E P T H I N T E R V A L 

736- 757 
A M O U N T A N D K I N D M A T E R I A L U S E D 

2000 gallons 15% HCL 

13. PRODUCTION 

>ate Plret Production 

1/7/87 
Production Method (FIvwing, gas l i f t , pumping — Siie and* type pump) 

Pump H " x 6' Insert 
Well Status (Trod. i>r Shut-m) 

Prodi ring 
>ate of T o o t 

U1QML 
Flow Tubing proas. 

-o-

Houra Tealed 

24 
Caning f f e a s u r e 

-0-

Choke Size 

AOF 

P r o d ' n . To r O i l — B b l . 
T e n t P e r i o d I 

*• 20 
C o s - M C r Water — Bb l . 

J_L 
Calcula ted 24- O i l — B b l . 
Hour Rale | 

• 20 

Gas — MCF Water — B b l . 

1 
A. Di«F>o«lUon ol Can (iioid, i,ied for furl, vented, etc.) 

Verted 
6 . L i e ! o l A l l a c t u n r n t f t 

G o s — O i l R a t i o 

OH Gravity — API (Cnrr.) 

Producing 
T e M ft'ltno.-.spd L'.y 

Chuck; Morgan 

None 
I be t e l ) c c t u f ^ ' i l . u t il,e in fmn.aliun I A O U M un Lotn t ides o f l / , l j /mm is true Olid complete to the l i c i t of my knoivled^r- ar.d i . / i r / . 

S I G N E D ' 7*?. Vice President 1/31/87 
DATE 



I N S T R U C T I O N S 

,.. |..... i i ir> br filed wlili Hi" <t|.pni|itlali- District Ofllco ol the D iv i s ion not lalur than 20 clay* nttr-r the completion ol any nrw|y-rlr||l, ,j . , 
. . .pm/d It Filial I hi- nn om|»inli>l hy one rnpy nl all Hr-clrlcnl and rarito-octl v It y lnqs run on (lir well and a summary ol all special Inst:, ,-.„,. 

••uf i"J, lii<-!u'ltiiq drill Mem tools. All depths reported shall be mcosured depths. In the cosn of dlrcctionolly drilled wells, true vertical (li>pihs sholl 
irlrc bo rr|«-TU'ti. Par multlr'e comril''tton:., hem« 30 throuqh 34 shall bo reported (or each zone. The lorm IK to be Hied In qulntupllcair? oirepi on 
M a t e l a n d , w h e r e s i t c o p i e s are r e q u i r e d . Se t i R u l e 1 1 0 1 . 

INDICATE FORMATION T O r S IN CONFORMANCE WITH GEOGRAPHICAL SECTION OF STATE 

Southeastern New Mexico Northwestern New Mexico 

T . 

T . 

D. 

T. 

T . 

T . 

T. 

T . 

T . 

T . 

T. 

Anhy 

Salt _ 

Sa l t _ 

Y a l e * . 

7 Ri vers . 

CVjeen 

Gr ayburg . 

Sin Andres . 

Gl or iet a 

Paddock 

Olinebry 

T. Tubb 

T. Drinkard 

Abo 

Wolf carnp . 

Penn. 

22__ 

T. 

T. 

T. 

T Ciaco (Bough C) . 

. T . 

. T . 

. T . 

. T. 

. T. 

. T. 

. T. 

. T. 

. T . 

. T . 

. T . 

T . 

T . 

T. 

T . 

T . 

T . 

C a n y o n _ 

St rawn 

A t o k a 

M iss 

Devonian 

Siluri an 

Monloy a _ 

Simpson — 

McKee 

El l enburge r . 

Gr. Wash 

G r a n i t e 

Delaware Sand . 

Bone Springs 

. T . 

. T . 

. T. 

. T . 

T . 

T . 

T . 

T. 

O j o A lamo 

Kirt lond FrmlJand 

Pictured C l i f l s 

C l i f f House 

Menefee 

Point Lookout 

Maneos 

G a l l u p 

Base Greenhorn 

T. Dakota 

T. 

T. 

T . 

T . 

Morrison _ 

Todi l to 

Entrada 

Wingate 

T. Chinle 

T. Permian — 

T. Penn. " A " 

N o . I , f r o m 

No. 2, f rom 

No. 3, f rom _ 

_to 

_to 

.to 

OIL OR GAS SANDS OR ZONES 
No. 4, from— . 

No. 5, from 

No. 6, from 

. T . 

. T. 

. T. 

T . 

. T . 

T . 

T. 

T . 

T. 

T. 

T . 

T . 

T . 

T. 

T. 

T . 

T. . 

Penn. " D " . 

Penn. " C " . 

Penn. " D " . 

Leadvi l l e 

M a d i s o n 

Elbert 

McCrocken 

Ignacio Qtzte . 

Granite 

- to 

..to 

,.tO 

IMPORTANT WATER SANDS 

Include data oo rate of water inflow u d elevation to which water rose in ho le 

No. 2, .'-cm 

No, i , »>i-»n... _.. 

No. 4, f«fSx. 

to.. 

to.. 

to_ 

— f e e t 

—feet . 

To 

0 
550 

730 

1 550 
720 

|B5C 

F O R M A T I O N R E C O R D ( A r t o c h odd i t i ono l shee ts i f n e c e s s o r y ) 

T h i e k n r t * 

i n F e e t 

550 
180 
120 

Formation 

Red Bed 
Red Bed/ Anhydrite 
Anhydrite/Seven Rivers 

From T o Thickness 
ln Feet 

Formation 



ARTESIA FISHINGTQOL COMPANY 
P O B O X X J O C P H O N E ( 5 0 5 ) 746 -6651 

4 70 " 

ARTESIA, NEW MEXICO 88210 

r _ J - ' . : • 

December 3 I , 1986 L 
O. C. D. 

Red Lake Oi l Company 
PO Box 74 234 l 
Houston, TX 77274-234 I 

Re: Welch State if I 
Sec. 28, T17S, R28E 
Eddy County, New Mexico 

Gentlemen: 

The following is a Deviation Survey for the above captioned w e l l . 

DEPTH DEVIATION 

476' 1/4° 
850' 1/4° 

Very t r u l y yours, 

B. N. Muncy Jr. 
Secretary 

STATE OF NEW MEXICO § 
COUNTY OF EDDY § 

The foregoing was acknowledged before me t h i s 31st day of December, 1986 

OFFICIAL SEAL 
REGINIA L GARNER 

NOTARY PUBttC • NEW MEXICO 
NOTARY 8ON0 FILED WITH S£CfiEi*/WY Of STATE 

My Commission Expires . 
'ntr'-rini^firi i i i i i i i i iMirimiimnn__ 



STATE OP NEW MCXICQ 

EINJmGY ANO MlNCHAl.G DEPAHTMENT 

O U T n t f J U T l O M 

i A •< i A r r_ 

t . A ». rt o » »• i r t 

O I L C O N S E R V A T I O N D I V I S I O N 

i' o . n o x ?ona 

^ S A N T A F i t , N E W M E X I C O 8 7 5 0 1 

\ 

Form C-111 
Revved I'l I-

SUNDRY NOTICES AND REPORTS ON WELLS 
( 0 0 MOT U 1 1 M i l » n « u I O * I" HO 1 - 0 1 * 1 3 T O H » I L L O H T O ! > f | I H O w r i _ U C i n * C " 1 0 A t > | * r r « C N T n M T H V O I N , 

U T I " i p i i i t n i c x I O N P I N M I T _ * • I r r i K M C - I O I I I o l 3 V C M n o i ' i n A l . J . I 

" • •- v. J »tu 1 1 

i u . I l K l t r 1 1 1 I y t r, r , l J 

i . si-Mi? o i i i . . i iTT'~ 

B - l l l l 

<;. N o i n * o l O p a i a t o r 

RED LAKE OIL COMPANY >,• 
J . A i l l i e n i c i f O p e i a l o r 

P.O. BOx 742341 , Hous ton , Texas 77274-2341 
4 , L o c a t i o n o l W e l l 

U N I T L t r r m 1 , 750 
. r c c T r « o u T M C 

South , i , I H ( A M D 

, u t -E-e«Hr- l I N t . 3 CC T I O N T OWN1HIV 

1 , 650 
r r e T m o w 

^ IS. Ovation (Show whether Oh', RT, GR, etc.) 

3,684 ' GL 

0 . i t u r n o r L ^ ' i i i C I J u m e 

WELCH STATE 
0 . W r l l I J . j . 

1 
1 0 . I l o i n u n . i p t j t j i , o f W i l d c a t 

U n d . E . E m p i r e Y . S R 

Check Appropriate Box To Indicate Nature of Notice, Report or Other Data 
N O T I C E OF I N T E N T I O N TO: SUBSEQUENT R E P O R T OF: 

U M t O I A L W O f t K | ] p c * r o« u mi 

T C U » 0 * A » 1 t T A I A N 0 0 M 

l » U U O i l A I T I M C A I I N f i 

P L U C A N D A V A H O O N 

C H A M C C P U N S 

• 

• 

• 

R C M C O I A L W O R K 

C 0 M M C N C C D R I L L I N G O P H 9 . 

C A S I N G T C 5 T A N O C C M C H T J Q 6 

O T H E R 

A L T T • I M C C A S I N G 

P L U C A N D A * A N O O H M ( 
c 

" L" 

17, Describe F'roponed or Completed Operations (Clearly state a l l pertinent details, and give pertinent dates, including estimated date vf starting any /vo/-..».i <-
work) S£C RULE 1103. 

TD a t 8 5 0 ' . Ran 842 ' of 5 | " , 1 5 . 5 0 # , J - 5 5 , LTC. Cas ing i n p l ace a t 

0330 h r s 1 / 1 / 8 7 . Rig up H a l l i b u r t o n and cement w i t h 200 sacks Class 

c, 50/50 Pazmix , w i t h 8# S a l t and x# F l o s e a l per B a r r e l . F u l l r e t u r n s 

a n l 10 sacks t o p i t . Bumped p l u g w i t h 20 b a r r e l s o f f r e s h wa te r and 

p r e s s u r e d w i t h 600 p s i . P r e s su re h e l d w i t h no l e a k - o f f . Cement 

i n p l a c e a t 0415" h r s 1 / 1 / 8 7 . 

I f l . 1 h # r r t > y : r r l i f > - l l » » t i h r I t t t «>t i n » < t u n u l i u v f I t I r u f a n d c o i n t ' l e l e l o t h e <>f in»» W n o w l r i l t f * » i u ( l i r f i r f . 

J?/ /*/*S P r e s i d e n t 1/9/87 
• i o c s ^ W ^ V ^ ^ t / ^ g f r . T l T L f n . t r 

: : ; , JAN 1 2 1987 
» Supervisor Disfricf 'l 

C O N O I T I O N I o r i p r n o v i i , i r ANVI ^ 



STATE OP NGW MEXICO 

E N m C Y t u n MiNCnAI.G DEPARTMENT 

l A in A r r_ 

u.» o . ». 

u * * . c i o r r i r t 

O I L C O N S E R V A T I O N D I V I S I O N 

p. o fio x zona 
/ ^ S A N T A r r . ' N E W M l i X I C O 8 7 ' J 0 1 

Torn C-im 

Revised I'l I -

SUNDRY NOTICES AND REPORTS ON WELLS 
t o o M O * u » * T M H » n « M » c " ' ' » o r n ' * i j T O f i n i om I P M r p p i o « f t . uiw T O A n i f f T U T H T N C ^ C P V O I P : . 

U l l " * " " l I C A I I OM f O « » # l « M I T i n i N U C • I U » f 5 UC M P K O I ' O S A L J . | 

I . 

WIVl . I Al *» t L u I I 

{ . N a m * o f O p v f u l o r 

RED LAKE O I L COMPANY 
3, AcMtaoa cl Opeintor 

P . O . Box 7 4 2 3 4 1 , H o u s t o n , T e x a s , 7 7 2 7 4 - 2 3 4 1 
1 . L o c a l I o n o ( V»«U 

U N I T L T . T T I I 
1 , 750 

. r r f T rn o~f T H I 
S o u t h 

E a s t 
T M » I . I H C , S C C T I O N 

28 - 17S 
T O W N S H I P 

1 , 650 
. L I M t A N D , , r i t T f t O 

28E 

y \ lb. tlicivinlon ISIkuw whether 1)1-', RT, CR, etc.) 

3 , 6 8 4 ' GL 

0. K m i n o i L f u n f f IJume 

W e l c h S t a t e 

1 
To. I lain un.i Pool, of Wll.lcul 

U n d . E . E m p i r e Y . - S R 

I 2. County 

Eddy 

Clicck Appropriate Box To Indicate Mature of Notice, Report or Other Data 
N O T I C E O F I N T E N T I O N T O : S U B S E Q U E N T R E P O R T O F : 

c 
I f A I A N O O M j 

T I N C A I I N C | 

PC ftp O f t M a l u I O I A L W O M R 

T C M P O P A P I 

» U L L OM A t 

P L U S A N O A B A N D O N 

C H A N C E P L A N S 

• 

• 

• 

f t C M C 0 f A L W O U K [ 

C O M M C N C C D R I L L I N C O P N S . j X 

C A 5 I M G T I S T A M D C t M t H T J Q f l [_ 

O T H E R 

A L T C P | N < 5 C A S I N O 

P L U C A N O A S A N D O N U C N T 

c 
c 
c 

17. D e s r r l b n P r o p o n e d ot C o m p l e l t x l O p e r a t i o n s ( C l e a r l y s t a t e a l l p e r t i n e n t d e t a i l s , a n d g i v e p e r t i n e n t da t e s , i n c l u d i n g e s t i m a t e d da le o f s t a r t i ng any pmi ' ,> i e 
w o r k ) S K I R U L E I 103. 

Spudded w e l l a t 1615 h o u r s 1 2 / 3 0 / 8 6 w i t h A r t e s i a F i s h i n g T o o l s ' 

L & M r i g N o . 2 . K e l l y B u s h i n g 8 ' a b o v e g r o u n d l e v e l . 

I f l . I h«r*hy , t r t l f y th*t t i l ' I'll of ifi«l Itfii uliave tm (iu« •nii comiilet* lu tli* hail at if*' W no wi*<l|fe •u<l l i r l t e t . 



STATU OF r.T.w f.:rxi.;n _ 
-Nrn-Y / •. • '^• t^L s .^ n : ' ! iL i , r f ' J T OIL CON rJ l!K V A-"Pt̂ U 'L l\ J - W 4jL IT 

'" c o no x ? ( ( ~ * * 
G A M T A r e , rn ;w M I ; X . I , C Q n7.5,0.1-

i n 1 T »> H I U 1 1 C M 

\ A,, r A f U 

AMENDED 

T o r m C - 1 0 1 

R r y l l t x J 1 0 - 1 - 7 0 

B - l 1 1 1 

Al'i I I'v'AI !• •'! I ui-! PI.K'.'.'.I I U> Ok'll I.. Ok' I 'LUG I'.AC'C 

. , „ i-L fx) 
Ty p r 1.1 I . r.'! 
o n . f y O c » i f | 
» i u ; A 4 ,• • L L '.. J 

orccc i ; Q j n.uc OACK 

"•i l l (x3 
< • 

t ON t. I 1 

Red Lake O i l Company 

P.O. Box 742341, Houston, Texas 77274-2341 

V A \ \ V \ \ \ \ \ V - V \ \ N 

\ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ - > ' , \ ' . \ \ \ \ \ 

0. I C I L . - J . . r - K . J . . 1 * 

Welch S t a t e 

jui.. ui j 1 7 sn 
UNIT I I T T t a ^ toe * T r p ^ r L 

E a S t i l - i r r r - r r . 2 8 

f [ I T r n p M T H I S_o u_tJi_ 

'J. Weil Uo. 

_JL_ 
) (I. I K - l J I --. . !, i i V. l i . l t . . i l 

Und.E.Empire Y -SR 

• • • 1 , 6 5 0 n - r E a S t , , . , r r . r - r r . 2 8 1 7 § . £ 8 £ « N \ < V V > N \ \ \ \ -

•'::>'\; ^ 7' \ ^ : \ ' ^ \ ; . - : y \ > ; : : \ : ^ : - ; ' X \ \ : c ' - \ ; 
\-. :•: ' ^ \ ^ . v \ \ \ xy ' ^ \>x \ \X \ \ \>^ \>>> :̂•>V\<\S> 

< A \ S VNS Y.\S<S\\ ' ' \ \ \ \ X : X \ \ X 8 . 1 2 _ f t_. J . „ S e v e n _ R i y e_r.s_J_R o t ar y 
l/i.-r Oi-, , , r i c /. 1 A . I. i 

GL One W e l l 

P R O r n S E D CAfl f 'G 

21D. I . ' I I I I I T H ; C:c:. rrir.tor 

_ Artesia Fishing Tool Co. 

t , ' . i - . : I..r y r-r '.'.'<". 

R o t a r y 
I ; ; . A p p r o r . iJn-... V.c-I . ..UJ r : | . ; ; t 

15 TJecember 1986 

s i . : : : w <i-.-i c 
7 7/M" 

Tii 
2 

V.'LICMT : t ' O O T 

15.50 
si: i riMG ncPTi i 

" 830 ft . 
C A C K f . UI-" C I J.'.L:!.' I" 

260 
LS 1'. UJP 

•^i irfnro 

Rig up and d r i l l well to total depth 30' (thirty feet) below bottom of Seven Rivers. Evaluate 
completion possibilities.' I f carmercial, w i l l run 5j" (five and one half inch) and circulate 
cement to surface. Planning on perforating with tro shots per foot, then treating with 2,000 
(two thousand) galloons of hydrochloric acid. Clean up well, then put on pump. Drilling contractor 
to furnish annular BOP - 8" Reagan, 3,000 psi. 

A o o v c ^ r » c r T t ' i r n t p F n n o r > o * r o n n o c n / v n : i r P » » O » » 0 ' 5 * L I * T O u r » r m o « P L U S P A C K , c t v * D A T A O H I - H J I H T • ' • O C U C T I V C i o t t * M O C W O * O S C O M C * V P R O O U C -

<^ _ il cL—- — I^tr^ ___.: y\f 

{ } An J etc <• for i-tate l-1 r ) 

nnovriJ c»v . . -. . -•_. / ' ^ TITLF - ^ *T - ••-

HDITlOUl OF AI'MHOVAL, If AUV| ^ 



r M E X I C O O I L C O N S E R V A T I O N C O M Ml S-' J 

WELL LOCATION AND ACREAGE DEDICATION PLAT 
Fbra C - | ? : 
S u p e r s , d r , C-128 
• Ire f i v e . -£S 

A l l 1 u t t n c « i m u l l b» I r u m d-i t o u i a r b o u n d t n n of i n * Se c t i o n 

P i ; . . A K £ C : . . C« • V P A N V 

i.. »o 

W E L C H S FATE 

1 
i 

~ w n s h I p 

! 7 S r v T n 

H •."in -7 e - j n l y 

E r: Q v 
• . i : • ' • ! : : # - ; T ; i - - : *-«?. i : 

:r-~rr i r . e S i . f e e • • r r r - E A S T 

1 Out l ine the acreage dedicated to the subject wel l bv colored penc i l or hachure marks on the plat below. 

2 If more than one lease is dedicated to the w e l l , out l ine each and iden t i fy the ownership thereof (both as to working 

interest and rova l tv ) . 

i . If more than one lease of d i f fe ren t ownership is dedicated to the w e l l , have the interests of a l l owners been consol i ­

dated b\ communi t iza t ion , un i t i z a t i on , force-pool ing , e t c 7 

Ves No I f answer is "ves ." type of consol ida t ion 

If aiswer is "no." list the owners and tract descriptions which have actually been consolidated. H'se reverse side of 
this form if necessary \ 

No al lowable w i l l be assigned to the w e l l un t i l a l l interests have been consol ida ted ibv c >mmun i t izat ion uni t iza t ion 

forced-pool ing , or otherwise) or un t i l a non-standard unit, e 1 imina t ing 9uch interests , has been approved bv the"C.omrn' 

f -

c< r 

-r 

' 1 6 5 0 

CERTI F l C * T!ON 

I hereby c e r t i f y t h a t t h » i n f o r m a f o n c o n -

ta>nmd hmretn is fru« ono* comp le te to t h * 

b # » f o( : m y k n o w / t d g t a n d b * / i e f . 

' . s i r . - r. 

r-i "rr y / - ) . 

I hmrt+by cmrtify that thw w*lt location 

shown iyn this plat was plotted from field 

natms of act uo I surveys m oo e by me or 

undmr my supervision, and that the tarn* 

it true and correct to the best of my 

know ledye and be I f f 

D a t e S u r v e y e d 

D E C E M B E R 3 0 , 1.^6 

Beqlsfwre '3 p r o f e s s i o n a l EJnaineer 

nndr Q* L - m d Surveyor 

J3C (.6C 9C ' t 2 Z A 50 ' 9 80 2 3 1 ' 204C ' 300 1 0 0 0 

1 I l e a l * No JOHN * WEST, 676 

RONALD J E I 0 S 0 N . 52 3 9 



N O . o r L : » I E S " t c c i v t o 

D I S T R I B U T I O N 

S A N T A F E -
F I L E y 

U.S .G . S . 

L A N D O F F I C E 

O P E N A T O H 

"WeW'W^i ldc f iSnrC^ERVATION COMMISSION 
• \ w W ^ ' t - _3 * 

P>r-> ' • ' •101 

o. c. 0. 

F - i f v r - d 1-1-65 

APPLICATION FOR PERMIT TO DRILL, DEEPEN, OR PLUG BACK 

SA. ; i i d l r a l » T y p e o l L e a s « 

• 
S I O I T O i l 6 G o i Le<rse N o . 

B - l l l l 

1 T y p e of Work 

DRILL _] 
b . T y p e f t » « U 

""• rT^ c " I I 
W I U W I L L 1 j 

OEEPEN ! j 

S I M C L C 
Z O N C 

PLUG BACK _ _ 

• M U L T I P L E 

Z O M E 

7. U n i t Agreement Name 

!J. Farm or L f f a s e Name 

Welch State 
2. Name c l o p e r a t o r 9. We i l N o . 

Red Lake O i l Company y' 
3. A d d r e s s of Opera to r 

P.O. Box 7^23^1* Houston, Texa? 7727^-23^1 
10. f i e l d and P o o l , or W i l d c a t 

Und.E.Empire Y-SR 

3686 GL 
21 A . K i n d & S ta tus P l u g . B o n d 

One Wel l ^ 
2 I B . D r i l l i n g C o n t r a c t o r 

Negotiating 
22. A p p r o * . Da te Work w i l l s t a r t 

15 December 1986 
23. 

PROPOSED CASING ANO CEMENT PROGRAM 

SIZE OF H O L E SIZE OF CASING WEIGHT PER RDOT SETT ING D E P T H SACKSJ_F CEMENT EST. TOP 

7 7 / ^ " 5 15.50 83 0 ZbO surrace 

Ris UTJ and d r i l l w e l l t o t o t a l depth JO* ( t h i r t y f e e t ) b e l o w bottom 
of Seven R i v e r s . Evaluate comple t ion p o s s i b i l i t i e s . I f commercial , 
w i l l run 5 i " ( f i v e and one h a l f inch)15 .50 #J55 to approximate ly 83C 
( E i - h t hundred t h i r t y f e e t ) -md c i r c u l a t e cement t o s u r f a c e . P l a n ­
n i n g "on" p e r f o r a t i n g w i t h two shots p e r f c o t , then t r e a t i n g w i t h 2,000 
(two thou=?nd) g a l l o n s h y d r o c l o r i c a c i d . Clean up w e l l , then put on 
pump, D r i l l i n g c o n t r a c t o r t o f u r n i s h annular B0F - 8" Reagan, 3.000 
sc . 

APPROVAL VALID ^-
-PERMIT EXPIRES 6 f j 
UNLESS DR!LLI,\~ 

i U ro-/ 
13-- 3.4-ci 

I N t A B O V E S P A C E D E S C R I B E P R O P O S E D P R O G R A M ; I F P R O P O S A L 13 T O D E E P C M OW P L U C B A C K , C 1 V E D A T A O N M C S t H T P R O D U C T I V E I OH C A N D P R O P O S E D « l t W P R O D U C ­
T I V E Z O N E . C W I I L O M O U T P R t V E N T E R P P . O C P . A M , j r A N Y . 

t h r r f b y c e r t i f y tha t the i n f o r m a t i o n above i a t r u e and c o m p l e t e to the bea t of my k n o w l e d g e and b e l i e f . 

Sigurd z ^ 7 ^ / ^ L A - ru/. Pres ident Dot 

(This space for State Use) 

A P P R O V E D 

C O N D I T I O N ! OF A P P R O V A L , I F ANY! ' 



r E X I C O O I L C O N S E R V A T I O N C O M Ml S 

WELl /LOCATlON AND ACREAGE DEDICATION PLAT 

A l ! d j » t « n c e « m u » t b» (ram c\9 o u i t r b o ^ ) d * r l * t ol tne Sec t ion 

RED LAKE OIL CO. 
j _«<ine ; * -. 

1 / 
J e i : l ; : n " ~ w n art i p •jnty 

J 28 IT SOUTH 28 EAST EDDY 
.t jf . - - i: i -n ot welt: 

/65<? Irtrr, l.^ SOUTH 1650 foet f.—r. 'he EAST 

5 5 5 5 . C?' 

4c h Out l ine the acreage dedicated to the sub jec t w e l l by colored penc i l or ha^chure marks on the p l j t belou 

ownership thereof ('both .is :o .•. • H'K ,r, ^ 2 I f more than one lease is dedicated to the w e l l , 

interest and roya l ty ) . 

3. If more than one lease of d i f fe ren t ownership is d 

dated bv communi t iza t ion . u n i t i z a t i o n , fo rce -pool in 

ut l ine^Jiu*^ana?f^ent i fv th< 

DEC -3 1986 
e< ioated to the w e l l , have the 

, O.C. D. e t c ' 
ARTESIA, OcFICE 

interests of a l l owners been , 

Yes . ; No I f answer is "yes . " type of consol ida t ion 

If answer is "no , " l i s t the owners and tract descr ip t ions which have ac tua l ly been consol idated. T s e reserse side . i f 
this form if nrrl-<R«ry ) 

No a l lowable w i l l be assigned to the w e l l u n t i l a l l interests have been consol ida ted (by c ommuni t i /a t ion, j n it i / a t i , . i , 

fo rced-pool ing , or otherwise) or u n t i l a non-standard uni t , e l i m i n a t i n g such interes ts , has been approved by the Cummis-

s ion. 

CERTIFICATION 

/ hereby certify that the ^formation con­

tained Herein is true and comp.'ele to tne 

best of my knowledge and belief. 

I her'"by c e r t i f y that 'he ' oca f , ort 

shown on thts plat was plotted from held 

notes -if actual surveys noc'e by me or 

under my supervision, ond that ihe larrx 

is trte and correct K> the be st of -ny 

knowledge ond belief. 

D a l e Surveyed 

3- 28-84 

R e g i s t e r e d P r o f e s s i o n a l Engineer 

fieai» Na JOHN * *£br, s7s 

RONALD J EOSON, ^239 



ENERGY AND MINERALS DEPARTMENT 
OIL CONSERVATION DIVISION 

STATE OF NEW MEXICO 

TONEY ANAYA 
POST OFFICE BOX 2088 

STATE LAND OFFICE BUILDING 
SANTA FE. NEW MEXICO 87501 

(505) 8S7-5800 
December 3, 1986 

Red Lake O i l Company 
P. 0. Box 742341 
Houston, Texas 77274-2341 

A t t e n t i o n : Van P. Welch 

Re: $5,000 One-Well Cash Bond 
Red Lake O i l Company 
1650' FSL and 165' FEL of Sec. 28, 
T-17-S, R-28-E, Eddy County 
Bond Ref. No. OCD-010 

Dear Mr. Welch: 

Our A r t e s i a d i s t r i c t o f f i c e has advised me t h a t the w e l l 
d e s c r i p t i o n submitted on the C-101 i s not the same; as the 
one we have on your bond. Your one-well s i n g l e ccish bond 
form shows 1650 f e e t from the South l i n e /and 1.65 f e e t fron 
the East l i n e but your p e r m i t shows 1650 f e e t from t he 
South and East. 

I would appreciate your a d v i s i n g me which w e l l l o c a t i o n i s 
c o r r e c t . The approval o f your permit i s being h e l d up 
pending the c o r r e c t w e l l l o c a t i o n . 

Thank you f o r your assistance. 

Sincerely, ^ * 

DIANE RICHARDSON 
Ad m i n i s t r a t o r 
Bonding Department 
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STATE OF NEW MEXICO 

ENERGY AND MINERALS DEPARTMENT 
OIL CONSERVATION DIVISION 

TQNEY ANAYA 
MVVWOB P G S T 0 F R C E B 0 * 2 0 8 a 

STATE LAND OFFICE BUILDING 
SANTA FE. NEW MEXICO 87501 

October 1 , 1986 

Red Lake Oi1 Company 
P. O. Box 742341 
Houston, Texas 77274-2341 

A t t e n t i o n : Van P. Welch 

Re : $5,000 One-Well Cash Bond 
Red Lake Oi1 Company 
1650' FSL & 165' FEL of Sec. 28, 
T-17-S, R-28-E, Eddy County; Depth: 2500 feet 
Bond Ref. No. OCD-010 

Dear Mr . We 1 ch: . '' 
* 

The O i l C o n s e r v a t i o n ' D i v i s i o n hereby approves the above-
captioned one-well cash bond e f f e c t i v e t h i s date. 

L. STAMETS, 
Di r e c t o r 

dr/ 

cc: O i l Conservation D i v i s i o n 
A r t e s i a , New Mexico 



STATE OF NEW MEXICO 
ENERGY, MINERALS AND NATURAL RESOURCES DEPARTMENT 

OIL CONSERVATION DIVISION 
ARTESIA DISTRICT OFFICE 

GARY E. JOHNSON 
GOVERNOR 

JENNIFER SALISBURY 
CABINET SECRETARY 

June 19, 1997 
Rand C a r r o l l - L e g a l Bureau 
2040 So. Pacheco Street 
Santa Fe, NM. 87505 

Re: Well plugging, Red Lake O i l Co., Welch State 
2 8 u t l J Eddy County NM. 

1, sec-28-17-

Dear Rand; 

"We recommend the above captioned w e l l be plugged t o p r o t e c t 
f r e s h waters of The State of New Mexico, the environment and 
c o r r e l a t i v e r i g h t s i n the area. 

Our records show the bond w i t h American Emp. Ins. cancelled 
J u l y 7, 1969. 

Yours t r u l y , 

Ray Smith 

C 

ARTESIA, NM 88210 505-748-1283 
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Phillips, Dorothy 

From: 
Sent: 
To: 
Subject: 

Stubblefield, Mike 
Tuesday, April 25, 2000 8:05 AM 
Phillips, Dorothy 
RED LAKE OIL CO. WELCH ST. #1 

4/25/2000 

DOROTHY, 

THE WELCH STATE #1 HAS NOT BEEN TO SHOWCAUSE 
HEARING AS RAY SMITH REQUESTED. 
THE WELL IS STILL SHUT-IN AND DOES NEED TO 
HAVE A SHOWCAUSE HEARING SCHEDULED. 

MIKE S. 

Page 1 



Phillips, Dorothy 

From: Phillips, Dorothy 
Sent: Monday, April 24, 2000 1:28 PM 
To: Stubblefield, Mike 
Subject: Red Lake Oil Company 

Hi! 

Lyn was cleaning Rand's old files and found Red Lake Oil Company - OGRID 18951 one-well plugging bond with a 
letter from Ray Smith regarding his request to plug the Welch State #1 - 1650' FSL and 1650' FEL of Section 28, 
17S, Range 28 East, Eddy County - Unit J - API 30-015-25703 

There is no record in the file showing this went to hearing. Can you tell me anything on this well? Thanks. 

Page 1 
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to 
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SENDER: 
• ConiDlete items 1 and/or 2 for additional services. 
• Complete items 3. 4a, and 4b. 
• Print your name and address on the reverse of this form so that we can return this 

card to you. 
• Attach this form to the front of the mailpiece, or on the back if space does not 

permit. 
• Write '.Return Receipt Requested' on the mailpiece below the article number. 
• The Return Receipt will show to whom the article was delivered and the date 

delivered. ^^^^^^ 

1 also wish to receive the 
following services (for an 
extra fee): 

1. • Addressee's Address 

2. • Restricted Delivery 
Consult postmaster for fee. 

3. Article Addressed to: ^JRffti 

Van P. Welch f f l ^ t y / f f i K 
Red Lake O i l C & f fi~ N / ^ & > J X 

P.O. Box 7 4 2 3 4 1 / / ^ s g T j ^ ¥ 
Houston, TX 7 7 § * ^ 9 4 ] & 0 

4a. Article Number 
P 194 615 087 - -

3. Article Addressed to: ^JRffti 

Van P. Welch f f l ^ t y / f f i K 
Red Lake O i l C & f fi~ N / ^ & > J X 

P.O. Box 7 4 2 3 4 1 / / ^ s g T j ^ ¥ 
Houston, TX 7 7 § * ^ 9 4 ] & 0 

4b. Service Type 
Q Registered 33 Certified 
Q Express Mail • Insured 
Of Return Receipt for Merchandise • COD 

3. Article Addressed to: ^JRffti 

Van P. Welch f f l ^ t y / f f i K 
Red Lake O i l C & f fi~ N / ^ & > J X 

P.O. Box 7 4 2 3 4 1 / / ^ s g T j ^ ¥ 
Houston, TX 7 7 § * ^ 9 4 ] & 0 

7. Date of Delivery 

5. Received By: (Print Name) 8. Addressee's Address (Only if requested 
and fee is paid) 

6. Signature: (Addressee or Agent) 

X 

8. Addressee's Address (Only if requested 
and fee is paid) 
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PS Form 3 8 1 1 , December 1994 Domestic Return Receipt 



STATE OF NEW MEXICO 
ENERGY, MINERALS AND NATURAL RESOURCES DEPARTMENT 

OIL CONSERVATION DIVISION 
ARTESIA DISTRICT OFFICE 

GARY E. JOHNSON JENNIFER SALISBURY 
GOVERNOR CABINET SECRETARY 

June 4, 1997 

Van P. Welch 
Red Lake O i l Co. 
P.O. Box 742341 
Houston TX 77274-2341 

Re: Properly Abandoned Wells, Red Lake O i l Co, Welch State #1 
Ut L t r J-28-17-28 

Dear Mr Welch, 

The state of New Mexico i s i n the process at this time of reviewing 
leases and determriing the number of abandoned wells. 

Rule 201 A. states the operator of any well d r i l l e d for o i l , gas or 
injection, for seismic, core or other exploration, or for a service 
well, whether cased or uncased, shall be responsible for the plugging 
thereof. 

Rule 201 B. states a well shall be either properly plugged and 
abandoned or temporarily abandoned i n accordance with these rules 
within 90 days after (1) a 60 day period following suspension of 
d r i l l i n g . (2) a detennination that the well i s no longer usable for 
beneficial purposes. (3) A period of 1 year i n which a well has been 
continuously inactive. 

House B i l l 65 has been passed by the legislature and prodvides some 
tax incentives for wells put back i n production. However, i f there are 
no plans to put t h i s well back i n service then i t needs to be either 
plugged or properly temporarily abandoned. 

Our records show no production on the above captioned well for the past 
3 years. Please send to the NMOCD of f i c e i n Artesia, by July 1, 1997, 
a plan to bring th i s well into compliance with rule 201. Failure to 
respond to t h i s request w i l l result i n us asking our legal department i n 
Santa Fe to schedule a hearing so you may appear and show cause why this 
well should not be plugged. 

Yours Truly, 

Tun W. Gum 
D i s t r i c t I I Supervisor 

811 S. F i r s t St. ARTESIA, NM 88210 505-748-1283 


